

P.O. Box 25915 Overland Park, KS 66225-5326

POLICY

NAME ADDRESS

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMPTION

This is to certify that pursuant to the terms of an Assumption Reinsurance Agreement, Unified Life Insurance Company ("Unified Life"), a Texas-domiciled life insurance company, with its home office at P.O. Box 25915, Overland Park, KS 66225-5915, has reinsured and assumed all of the contractual liabilities of Colonial Life Insurance Company of Texas ("Colonial"), also a Texas-domiciled life insurance company, under this Policy on the same terms and conditions as set forth in this Policy; subject to any defenses and offsets available to Colonial and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Assumption and Indemnity Reinsurance Agreement and this Assumption Certificate, which will become a part of the Policy.

From and after the date hereof, you should submit all claims under this Policy, whenever incurred, and all premiums due under this Policy, to Unified at the following address:

All premium and correspondence should be sent

All claims should be sent to:

UNIFIED LIFE INSURANCE
P.O. Box 25915
Overland Park, KS 66225-5915
Toll Free: 1-800-237-4463
Email: CSInfo@UnifiedLife.com

UNIFIED LIFE INSURANCE P.O. Box 25326 Overland Park, KS 66225-5326 Toll Free: 1-800-237-4463 Email: CSInfo@UnifiedLife.com

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Unified has caused this Certificate to be executed at its Home Office in Overland Park, Kansas, by its President as of the first day of **October 1, 2019**, its effective date.

Mary M. Rixey, Secretary

Mary M. Rixey

Kevin A. Dill, President

PLEASE ATTACH THIS CERTIFICATE TO YOUR POLICY